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Inspiring learning








Dear Parents/Carers,


Re: Proposal to close Bellingham Middle School from August 2019


Thank you to everyone who attended the parents’ meeting last night, and for the support given to your local middle school. All members of staff were touched by your kind words, and remain resolute in their intention to provide stability and service to your children.


Northumberland County Council’s proposal is part of a model of reorganisation of education across Haydon Bridge. If you wish to respond to the county council’s proposal before it goes to Cabinet on May 8th, then you may find the following contact list helpful.


NCC Cabinet Members�
�
Peter Jackson


Wayne Daley


Nick Oliver


Richard Wearmouth


Glen Sanderson


John Riddle


Cath Homer


Veronica Jones�
Peter.Jackson@northumberland.gov.uk


Wayne.Daley@northumberland.gov.uk


Nick.Oliver@northumberland.gov.uk


Richard Wearmouth@northumberland.gov.uk


Glen.Sanderson@northumberland.gov.uk


John.Riddle@northumberland.gov.uk  


Cath.Homer@northumberland.gov.uk


Veronica.Jones@northumberland.gov.uk�
�
NCC Director of Education�
andy.johnson@northumberland.gov.uk�
�
NCC Executive Director of Children’s Services�
cath.mcevoy@northumberland.gov.uk�
�
MP Guy Opperman�
guy.opperman.mp@parliament.uk


teamoppy@gmail.com�
�
Regional Schools Commissioner (North) 


Janet Renou�
rsc.north@education.gov.uk�
�



Please do not hesitate to get in touch should you have any questions or wish to discuss this further.





Kind regards,





Helen Samuels,


Acting Headteacher
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